

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3/2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6937 OF 2008

S.K.JAIN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sushendra Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that the amount awarded, which has been deposited before the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, shall be permitted to be withdrawn by the respondent upon furnishing surety, which need not be in the form of cash or bank guarantee to the satisfaction of the Registrar, National Commission.

IA No. 3 is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master