

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6937 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

S.K.JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sushendra K Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant present. He is granted four weeks' time to file dasti proof of service with respect to respondent Nos. 3 and 5 . In the meantime await service against them in usual course also.

It is reported that respondent No.6 has expired. If required, the ld. Counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps for substitution.

List again on 2.12.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj