

H

ITEM NO.62

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6937 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

S.K.JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the service of notice is complete, original record has been received and both sides have filed their respective Statement of Case. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

|  
am

| (M.K. HANJURA)  
|Registrar