

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6937/2008

S.K.JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Dr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tejas Patel, AOR  
Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.  
Mrs. Meera Kaura, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. A. K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.  
Ms. Kriti Dang, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant,  
list this matter after two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)