

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6937/2008

S.K.JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH GUPTA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Dr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tejas Patel, AOR
Mrs. Meera Kaura, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akshu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 19.07.2023 (Wednesday) at
request of learned counsel for the respondents.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR